

Imperial Youth Department A.E.A.O.N.M.S., Inc.

Art Contest

Our goal for this youth art contest is to showcase our youth's artistic imagination and how they view art. The youth are our legacy, and this is a chance for them to showcase artistic ability through The Imperial Youth Department. Winning art pieces will be selected by a special judging committee. All art entries will be displayed on the Imperial Youth Department web page.

Winning artists will receive local exposure and certificates, and entries should be based on the following theme: <u>Celebrating Your accomplishments with the Imperial Youth depart.</u>

Pieces submitted for this contest should celebrate one of the Imperial Sessions that you have attended with the Imperial Youth Department. The Imperial Youth Department engages communities and our youth through recreation, education, and Leadership. What do you have in common with recreation, education and Leadership what do they mean to you? How would you celebrate them visually?

Eligible Participants: Students, from K-12 that participate with the Imperial Youth Department.

Prizes: The artwork will be judged by special panel at Imperial Session on originality, creativity, quality, and relevance to the topic. Kindergarten, elementary, and middle school students will be eligible to win a 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place prize. High school students will be eligible to win a 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place prize.

Eligible Media: acrylics, oils, pastels, watercolors, drawing, printmaking, photography, digital art, and mixed media.

Submissions: A completed **Submission Form** and **Artist Release Form** must be included with your entry. **Keep a copy of your art submission and bring it to Imperial Session in Tampa, Fl.**

Winners will be notified during the Youth Department awards ceremony.

Submissions must be turned into the Imperial Youth Department Registration Office.

<u>Committee Contact Information</u>

Noble Reggie Murray, Chair - 513-307-0252

Dt. Doris Jeffers, Co-Chair - 302-312-3936



Imperial Youth Department A.E.A.O.N.M.S., Inc.

Art Contest Release Form

(Please Print in Black or Blue Ink Only)

Child's Full Name	Age:
Home Address:	
Phone:	_
School Name:	Grade:
I will:	
1. Allow my child (listed above) to participate in	n the Imperial Youth Department Art Contest ("Event").
2. Acknowledge that my child will not be compe	ensated for his or her participation in the Event.
future legal claims against the Imperial Youth D	executors, and administrators, I waive all current and epartment, Imperial Youth Deputies, and each of their ees, agents, representatives, successors, and assigns
media, and to use, broadcast or produce deriva	nitation or additional compensation, to record, in any tive works from, and to grant others the right to use, any media and for all time, any or all of the following: my pice, artwork entered into the Event.
Intending to be legally bound, I sign this Release	e on the date below.
Date: Signatu	ıre:
	Printed Name of Parent or Guardian